Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer

g~
/ f,&{m. \

‘f (11 \ City Hal
e e, 730 Washington Avenue
RACINEONTHELAKE Racine, WI 53403

262-636-9191

Fax: 262-636-9545

i e = |
City of Racine, Wisconsin

December 2, 2014

Legistar ltem: 14-10809

To: Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney

Assistant comiy

lissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 4, State Project ID: 1693-34-07, Lake Michigan Pathway Phase 3

We are submitting Amendment No. 4 on the above contract. This amendment is needed because the
scope modification request by the City of Racine will affect the previously approved Design Study
Report, the final plans, specifications, cost estimate and previously obtained WisDNR permits.

Amendment No. 4 is in the amount of $16,065.58 with the City’s share being $3,213.12 (20%) and the
State’s share being $12,852.46 (80%). Amendment No. 4 brings the total contract to $260,441.06.
Funding for this amendment is available in Account 993.908.5620 — Lake Michigan Pathway Phases 3A

and 3B.

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 12-2943 of February 7, 2012. Amendment No.
1 was approved under Resolution No. 12-3280 of August 21, 2012. Amendment No. 2 was approved
under Resolution No. 13-0274 of June 18, 2013. Amendment No. 3 was approved under Resolution 14-

0365 of September 3, 2014.

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



